

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2477/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 14/08/2006 in HRRP No. 557/2004 of
The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

H. PRABHAKAR BALIGA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VASUDEVA RAO KANEMAR @ V.R. KANEMAR &ANR

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 19/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Basava Prabhu S. Patil, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad, Adv.
 Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R.S. Hegde, Adv.
 Mr. P.P. Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The petitioner is required to produce a copy of the 'Statement
of Objection' as also a copy of depositions.

Adjourned by two weeks.

(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master