

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2477/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 14/08/2006 in HRRP No. 557/2004 of
The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

H. PRABHAKAR BALIGA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VASUDEVA RAO KANEMAR @ V.R. KANEMAR &ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., permission to file additional
documents and prayer for interim relief and office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 23/01/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Basava Prabhu S. Patil, Sr. Adv.
Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad, Adv.
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. R.S. Hegde, Adv.
Mr. Chandra Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. J.K. Nayyar, Adv.
Mr. Ashwani Garg, Adv.
Mr. P.P. Singh, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Leave granted.

Interim orders to continue.

(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master(Usha Sharma)
Court Master