

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Civil Appeal No(s). 483/2009

H. PRABHAKAR BALIGA & ANR. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

VASUDEVA RAO KANEMAR @ V.R. KANEMAR & ANR Respondent(s)

(with office report for direction)

Date : 04/09/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajeev Singh, Adv.

Mr. R.S. Hegde, Adv.

Mr. Kamalakar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The office report indicates that the appellant has already filed the statement of case. What gets revealed from the perusal of the file is that although the learned counsel for the respondents was given time to file the statement of case by orders dated 07.02.2012, 15.01.2013 and 05.02.2014 of the Hon'ble

Judge-in-Chambers, yet he has not done the needful so far. What transpires further from the perusal of the file is that by order dated 07.04.2014 of the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers, it has been

directed that since the statement of case has not been filed by the respondents, therefore, consequences as provided under the Supreme Court Rules, 1966 shall follow. Viewed in that context, the matter

Signature Not Verified

shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court under the

Digitally signed by
Sushma Kumari Bajaj

Date: 2014.09.08

Rules.

10:07:56 IST

Reason:

(M K HANJURA

Registrar

PS